Hosetek PTY LTD
9 Ridgeway Road
Edinburgh North, SA 5113
TEL: (08) 8252 6500
FAX: (08) 8252 6511
EM: sales@hosetek.com.au
BLUE LAYFLAT HOSE
Recommended Use:
Suitable for temporary water supply or drainage with relatively low difference in height.
Features:
• Operating temperature -10oC to +60oC.
• Light weight.
• High quality.
• Low working pressures.
• Will cut into multiples of 10 meter lengths.
Construction:
INNER CORE:  PVC compound.
REINFORCING: High tensile polyester yarn.
OUTER COVER: Blue PVC compound.
PRODUCT
CODE
ID
(mm)
WALL
THICKNESS
(mm)
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE
(psi)
WEIGHT
kg/m
COIL
LENGTHS
(m)
TLFB-025 25 1.25 75 0.160 100
TLFB-032 32 1.25 75 0.200 100
TLFB-040 40 1.25 73 0.205 100
TLFB-050 50 1.30 65 0.270 100
TLFB-063 63 1.50 58 0.380 100
TLFB-075 75 1.70 58 0.530 100
TLFB-100 100 1.75 58 0.705 100
TLFB-125 125 1.85 44 0.935 100
TLFB-150 150 1.95 44 1.175 100
TLFB-200 200 2.20 44 1.785 100
TLFB-250 250 2.65 36 2.650 100
TLFB-300 300 2.55 30 2.910 100